
B.L.CENTRAL PUBLIC SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
SHAMTI, SOLAN-HP 

School Calendar For Activities , Examination & Vacation 2024-25 
 

February - 2024 
Date Day Activity 

Feb.  14 Wednesday Boarders report back(Till  New X) 

Feb.  15 Thursday New Session Commences 

Feb. 17 Saturday XI Final Exams Commences 

Feb. 19 Monday Special Assembly on  Maharana Shiva Ji Jayanti  

Feb. 20 Tuesday Special Assembly on World Day of Social Justice  

Feb.  21 Wednesday Special Assembly on International Mother Language Day 

Feb. 28 Wednesday Special Assembly on National Science Day   

Feb. 29 Thursday Special Assembly on Digital Learning Day 

March 
March 01 Friday XI Final Exams Concludes 

March 04 Monday Special Assembly on World Wild Life Day (March 03) 

March 05 Tuesday Special Assembly on Maharishi Dayanand Sarswati Jayanti 

March 07 Thursday Special Assembly on International Women’s Day (March 08)/ Dance 

Performance on women’s day by Grade VI Girls  

March 09 Saturday Parents Meeting with Principal (for X & XII only) 

March 11 Monday Special Assembly on Mahashivratri (March 08) / Special Assembly on 

International Day of Women Judges Day (March 10) 

March 12 Tuesday Special Assembly on RamaKrishna Jayanti 

March 13 Wednesday Inter-House Kho-Kho Competition Begins/X-Board Exams Concludes 

March 14 Thursday Result Day- Class-XI 

March 15 Friday New XII Class Commences /Special Assembly on World Consumer 

rights day 

March 16 Saturday Intra Class English Writing Competition (Grade I-XII) 

March 17 Sunday Lunch Outing for Boarders 

March 20 Wednesday Special Assembly on  International Day of  Happiness/ Dance 

Performance on Holi by Grade V and  Card Making Activity 

(Grade I-VIII) 

March 21 Thursday Special Assembly on World Poetry Day 

March 22 Friday Special Assembly on World Water Day and Poster Making 

Competition 

March 23 Saturday Special Assembly on Martyrdom day of Saheed Bhagat Singh, 

Rajguru & Sukhdev and on World TB Day (March 24) / Patriotic 

Dance Performance by Grade IV/ Inter House Kho-Kho Comp. Over 

March 25 Monday Holi Celebration – Holiday for Day-scholars 

March 27 Wednesday Inter House Badminton Competition begin 



March 30 Saturday Intra Class on the spot Hindi Essay Writing Comptt. (Grade I-XII) 

April 
April 01 Monday Special Assembly on World Autism Awareness Day/  

XI Arts ,Commerce, Science classes Commences 

April 06 Saturday Special Assembly on International day of sports for Development 

and Peace 

April 08 Monday Special Assembly on World Health Day (March 07)/ Awareness 

Lecture by A Doctor for Good Health 

April 09 Tuesday Inter House Science declamation Semi-final for (III-V), (VI-VIII) & 

(IX- XII) 

April 10 Wednesday Special Assembly on  Id-ul-Fitter (April 11) 

April 12 Friday Special Assembly on  Baisakhi (April 13), Ambedkar Jayanti (April 

14),Himachal Day(April15)/ Fancy Dress Competition on Himachal 

Day (Nur & KG)/ Fancy Dress Competition on Baisakhi (I & II) 

April 13 – 

17 

Sat.-Wed. Educational Tour 

April 18 Thursday School will Re-open / Special Assembly on Ram Navmi (April 17)/ 

Dance Performance by Grade IX Girls 

April 20 Saturday Special Assembly on  Mahavir  Jayanti 

April 22 Monday Special Assembly on  World Earth Day and Id-ul-Fitter and Poster 

Making on World Earth Day (III-XII)  

April 24 Wednesday Special Assembly on World Books Day / Unit Test-l begins (lll to X 

and  XII) 

April 30 Tuesday Unit Test-I  over 

May 
May 01 Wednesday Special Assembly on International Labour Day / Inter House Table 

Tennis Competition begins 

May 03 Friday Special Assembly on World Press Freedom day 

May 07 Tuesday Special Assembly on Birthday of  Rabindranath Tagore  

May 08 Wednesday Special Assembly on International Red-Cross Day 

May 09 Thursday Intra class on the spot  English Essay Writing Competition(III to XII) 

May 10 Friday Special Assembly on ParshuRam Jayanti/  Inter House Science 

declamation final (III-XII) 

May 11 Saturday P.T.M. (9 am – 1 pm)/ BOOK FAIR / Mother’s day Celebration & 

Staff Meeting (1 pm -2 pm) 

May 12 Sunday Lunch Outing for Boarders 

May 13 Monday Special Assembly on Mother’s day 

May 15 Wednesday Inter House Hindi Debate  (Semi final) (III-XII) 

May 21 Tuesday Special Assembly on  World day for Cultural Diversity for dialogue 

and Development  

May 22 Wednesday Special Assembly on Budha Purnima (May 23) / Inter House Hindi 

Debate  (Final) (III-XII) 

May 29 Wednesday Inter House Table Tennis Competition Over 



May 31 Friday Special Assembly on World No-Tobacco Day 

June 
June 01 Saturday Inter House G.K. Quiz (III to XII) 

June 03 Monday All subject Teachers will discuss about Models with Principal 

June 05 Wednesday Special Assembly on World Environment Day 

June 07 Friday Special Assembly on World Food Safety day/ Maharana Partap 

Jayanti (June 09) 

June 09 Sunday Lunch Outing for Boarders 

June 10 Monday Special Assembly on Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Arjun Dev Ji 

June 11 Tuesday Mid Term Exam Commences (III - IX)/ Unit I  for XI and Unit II 

for X & XII commences 

June 12 Wednesday Special Assembly on World Day Against Child Labour 

June 14 Friday Special Assembly on World Blood Donor Day 

June 17 Monday Special Assembly on World Music Day 

June 19 Wednesday Special Assembly on National Reading Day 

June 20-

June22 

Thurs.-Sat. Special Assembly on International Yoga Day/ Yoga by Junior 

Section 

June 28 Friday Mid Term Exam ,Unit I & Unit II  Conclude /Boarders will go home 

after 2 pm for summer break / Shoolini Fair Holidays 

June 29- 

July 10 

Sat.-Wed. Summer Break 

July 
July 10 Wednesday Boarders /Staff  Report Back 

July 11 Thursday School will re-open/ Classes Commence & All Subjects Models would 

be Submitted to respective teachers 

July 12 Friday Special Assembly on  World Population Day (July 11)/ World Malala 

Day/ National Simplicity Day 

July12-

July19 

Fri.-Fri Checking & Viva on Models by Principal 

July 15 Monday Special Assembly on World Youth Skills Day  

July 17 Wednesday Special Assembly on   World Day for International justice & 

Moharram 

July 18 Thursday Special Assembly on  Nelson Mandela International Day 

July 19 Friday Inter House English Dictionary Quiz(III to XII) 

July 20 Saturday P.T.M./ All Subjects Models / Art & Craft Exhibition / Student Lead 

Conference (10:00 A.M. – 02:00 P.M.)  

July 24 Wednesday Inter House Basketball Competition begins 

July 27 Saturday Inter House Science Quiz (III to XII) 

July 29 Monday Special Assembly on   Nature Conservation Day, International Tiger 

Day   

July 31 Wednesday Special Assembly on Martyrdom Day of Shaheed  Udham Singh 

August 
Aug. 05 Monday Special Assembly on Hiroshima Day (Aug 06) 



Aug. 07 Wednesday Inter House  English Dictionary Quiz(III- XII) 

Aug. 08 Thursday Special Assembly on  Quit India Movement 

Aug. 14 Wednesday Inter-House Basketball Competition Over 

Aug. 15 Thursday Independence Day Celebration 

Aug. 16 Friday Recreational Activities (Nur-II) 

Aug. 17 Saturday Athletic meet begins (III-XII) 

Aug. 18 Sunday Lunch Outing for Boarders 

Aug. 19 Monday Raksha Bandhan 

Aug. 20 Tuesday Card Making Competition on Raksha Bandhan (I-VIII) 

Aug. 21 Wednesday Inter House Science Quiz(III-XII)  

Aug. 24 Saturday Special Assembly on  Lord Shri Krishna Jayanti/ Janamashtami 

(Aug. 26) and Fancy Dress Competition (Nur & KG) 

Aug.  27 Tuesday Special Assembly on  Mother Teresa (Aug. 26)  

Aug. 28 Wednesday Athletic meet/ Recreational Activities over/ Inter-House Volleyball 

Competition begins 

Aug. 29 Thursday Special Assembly on  National Sports Day 

September 
Sept. 02 Wednesday Mid-Term Exam Commences - X, XI and XII 

Sept.05 Thursday Teacher’s Day Celebration  

Sept.07 Saturday Inter-House Maths  Quiz (III to X) 

Sept. 09 Monday Special Assembly on  International Literacy Day (Sept. 08) 

Sept. 11 Wednesday Inter-House Volleyball Competition Over/mid term exam of X,XI & 

XII concludes 

Sept. 12 Thursday Unit- II Exam Commence(III -IX) 

Sept. 13 Friday Special Assembly on International Day of Democracy (Sept.15) 

Sept. 16 Monday Special Assembly on International Day of Peace (Sept. 21) 

Sept 17 Tuesday Special Assembly on World Tourism Day (Sept. 27) 

Sept. 21 Saturday  Unit-II Exam Concludes 

Sept. 29 Sunday Annual Day Celebrations 

October 
Oct.03 Thursday Special Assembly on Gandhi Jayanti (Oct. 02) 

Oct. 09 Wednesday Inter–House  Cricket Competition Begins 

Oct. 11 Friday Special Assembly on International Day of the Girl Child /  Inter-

House Maths Quiz (XI  &  XII) 

Oct.12 Saturday Dussehra 

Oct.16 Wednesday Special Assembly on  World Food Day/ Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 

(Oct. 17) 

Oct. 19 Saturday Inter–House  Cricket Competition Over / Mehndi competition for 

teachers by girls of grades IX to XII 

Oct. 20 Sunday Karva Chauth 

Oct. 24 Thursday Diya Decoration by Grade III-V 

Oct. 25 Friday Boarders will go home after school 

Oct. 26 Saturday P.T.M. (9am -12 pm)  &Staff Meeting (12 pm -1 pm) 

Oct. 26- 

Nov. 03 

Sat. -Sun Deepawali Vacation 



Oct. 31 Thursday Deepawali 

November 
Nov. 03 Sunday Boarders & Boarding Staff  will report back 

Nov. 04 Monday School will re-open 

Nov. 11 Monday Special Assembly on World Science Day for Peace & Development 

(Nov. 10) 

Nov. 15 Friday Special Assembly on Guru Nanak Dev ji’s Birthday / Practicals will 

start for classes  XI & XII 

Nov. 20 Wednesday Minor Subject Exam will commence 

Nov.23 Saturday Special Assembly on Martyrdom Day of Guru Teg Bahadur  ji (Nov. 

24) 

December 
Dec.02 Monday Special Assembly on World AIDS Day (Dec. 01) 

Dec. 05 Thursday Annual Exams commence Nur-V 

Dec.09 Monday Annual Exams VI to IX /X & XII –Pre-Board-1&  XI –Unit-II 

Dec.23 Monday Annual Exam concludes/ 

Boarders will go home after 1 pm for Winter Vacation 

Dec. 26 Thursday Teachers will Submit Report Cards & Result sheets / Nur- IX 

Dec. 28 Saturday Result Day (Nur-IX) 
 

Dec. 29-

Jan 14 

Sun.-Tues. Winter Vacation For Senior Classes 

Dec. 24- 

Feb 12 

Tues.- Sun. Winter Vacation For Junior Classes 

January 2025 
Jan. 14 Tuesday Boarders & Boarding Staff  will report back 

Jan. 15 Wednesday Extra classes commences for X, XI & XII 

February 2025 
Feb. 01 Saturday All staff  will report back 

Feb. 12 Wednesday Junior Classes Boarders will report back 

Feb. 13 Thursday New Session Commences 

 

** Dates may be changed, if needed** 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Phone call & Permission Day for Boarders 

                                          Call at : 98164-37508, 98054-39296 

  

Date Day Timings ------------ 

Jan 14 Sunday 10 am – 4 pm Senior Students Report 

back 

Jan 21 & 28 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm Call  day 

Feb 04 & 11 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm Call  day 

Feb 14 Wednesday 10 am – 4 pm Junior students report 

back 

Feb 18 & 25 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm Call  day 

March 03 & 10 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

March 17 Sunday 10 am – 4 pm Permission day 

March 24 & 31 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

April 07,14 & 21 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

April 28 Sunday 10 am – 4 pm Permission day 

May 05,12 & 19 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

May 26 Sunday 10 am – 4 pm Permission day 

June 02,09,16 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

June 28 Friday June 29 - July 10 Summer Break 

July 10 Wednesday 10 am – 4 pm Report Back 

July 14 & 21 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

July 28 Sunday 10 am – 4 pm Permission day 

Aug. 04,11,18 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

Aug. 25 Sunday 10 am – 4 pm Permission day 

Sept. 01,08,15,22 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

Sept. 29 Sunday 10 am – 2 pm Annual Day Celebrations 

Oct. 06,13,20 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

Oct. 25 Friday Oct 26-Nov 03 Deepawali Break 

Nov. 03 Sunday 10 am – 2 pm Boarders Report Back 

Nov. 10,17 & 24 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

Dec. 01,08 & 15 Sunday 5.00 pm – 7.30 pm             Call  day 

Dec. 23 & 28 Mon & Fri Different dates for 

Senior and Junior 

Winter Break 


